TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Finance, LLC, as Agent		105/21/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aramsco Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1480 Grandview Avenue	
City:	Paulsboro	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08066	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Safeguard Industrial Supply, LLC	
Street Address:	1480 Grandview Avenue	
City:	Paulsboro	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08066	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Aramsco, Inc.	
Street Address:	1480 Grandview Avenue	
City:	Paulsboro	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08066	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Bulls Eye Environmental, Inc.	
Street Address:	1480 Grandview Avenue	
City:	Paulsboro	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	

Postal Code:	08066	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1294531	A ARAMSCO
Registration Number:	3005466	A ARAMSCO PROTECTING AMERICA'S PATRIOTS
Registration Number:	3008289	A ARAMSCO PROTECTING AMERICA'S PATRIOTS
Registration Number:	2307568	ARAMSCO
Registration Number:	2481863	CHEMSAFE
Registration Number:	2977045	LYNX
Registration Number:	2707035	LYNX
Registration Number:	3463173	SAFEGUARD INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY
Registration Number:	2540435	TRI-TUFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128594000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-859-8000

Email: teas@ffhsj.com,jason.greenberg@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Greenberg

Address Line 1: One New York Plaza

Address Line 2: Fried Frank LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10026-327 GREENBERG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Greenberg
Signature:	/JG/
Date:	06/07/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Aramsco IP Release#page1.tif source=Aramsco IP Release#page2.tif source=Aramsco IP Release#page3.tif source=Aramsco IP Release#page4.tif

Release of Lien on Intellectual Property

May 21, 2013

Reference is made to that certain Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 12, 2007 (the "IP Security Agreement"; capitalized term used but not defined herein to have the meanings assigned to therein), made by Aramsco Holdings, Inc., Safeguard Industrial Supply, LLC, Aramsco, Inc. and Bulls Eye Environmental, Inc. (individually, a "Grantor", and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE, LLC, as agent for the Secured Parties (the "Agent");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 2007 on reel 003506 frame 0574, each Grantor granted to the Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral, including all trademarks domain names, and trade names of such Grantor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its lien on and security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest in the IP Collateral including, without limitation, the trademarks domain names, and trade names set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. *Release of Security Interest in IP Collateral*. The Agent herby releases and terminates its lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral including, without limitation, the trademarks, domain names, and trade names set forth on Schedule A hereto and reassigns to the Grantors all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to such trademarks, domain names, and trade names.

SECTION 2. Further Assurances. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute and deliver any further documents and do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the lien and security interest contemplated herein, at the sole cost and expense of the Grantor. The Agent represents and warrants that is has the authority to execute and deliver this Release of Lien on Intellectual Property.

SECTION 3. *Recordation of Release*. Grantor or its designee may record this Release of Lien on Intellectual Property in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any other offices as may be necessary to carry out the intention of this Release of Lien on Intellectual Property and, to the extent applicable, the Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this release.

SECTION 4. *Electronic Execution*. This Release of Lien on Intellectual Property may be executed by facsimile transmission or other electronic transmission.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEEOF, the Agent has executed this Release of Lien on Intellectual Property as of the date first above written.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, as

Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Robert Dailey Authorized Signatory

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
	1294531	A ARAMSCO
Safeguard Industrial Supply, LLC	09/11/1984	ARAMISCO
	3005466	A ARAMSCO PROTECTING AMERICA'S PATRIOTS
Safeguard Industrial Supply, LLC	10/11/2005	PROTECTING AMERICA'S PATRIOTS
	3008289	A ARAMSCO PROTECTING AMERICA'S PATRIOTS
Safeguard Industrial Supply, LLC	10/25/2005	
	2307568	
Safeguard Industrial Supply, LLC	01/11/2000	ARAMSCO
	2481863	
Safeguard Industrial Supply, LLC	08/28/2001	CHEMSAFE
	2977045	LYNX
Safeguard Industrial Supply, LLC	07/26/2005	LYXX
	2707035	LYNX
Safeguard Industrial Supply, LLC	04/15/2003	LYNX
	3463173	
Aramsco Holdings, Inc.	07/08/2008	Safeguard Industrial Supply
Safeguard Industrial Supply, LLC	2540435	TRI-TUFF

Domain Names:

www.aramsco.com

www.bullseye.com

www.safeguardindustrial.com

Trade Names:

Aramsco

RECORDED: 06/07/2013

Bulls Eye Environmental, Inc.

Bulls Eye Corporation